416S Parts Manual [APAC]

14IN / 35CM MICRO WALK-BEHIND BATTERY FLOOR SCRUBBER

Model Part Number:
9017654 - SCRUBBER [416S BATT APAC]

Contact:

400-820-0885
Rev 01

www.tennantco.com.cn/VLX Aug 2018




Table: TANK ASM

Date: 14/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

65
) 54
Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A SCREW TCTC 4X16 ACCIAIO INOX 1,00
0002 N/A CLIP - 1,00
0003 N/A COVER BATTERY CHARGER CT15 1,00
0004 N/A SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 5X12 ZB 4,00
0005 N/A SCREW TE M 4X 10 ZC. UNI 5739 4,00
0006 N/A BOARD POWER CT15-30-45B-BT 1,00
0007 N/A NUT M 4 ZIN UNI 5588 4,00
0008 N/A NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473 2,00
0009 N/A BATTERY-CHARGER CBHD1 24V 5A 1,00
0010 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0011 N/A SCREW TE M 4X 10 ZC. UNI 5739 2,00
0012 N/A SCREW TE M 5X 10 UNI 5739 2,00
0013 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 2,00
0014 N/A NUT M 5 INOX 4,00
0015 N/A NET FERMA FILTRO INOX 1,00
0016 9017687 VR, BRUSH, MOTOR, VACFAN 2,00
0016 N/A MOTOR VACUUM CT15-30-45-46 1,00
0017 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0018 N/A WASHER D. 5 GRW 2,00
0019 N/A SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ 4,00
0020 N/A VIBRATION DAMP. - 4,00
0021 N/A CAP SOLUTION TANK 1,00
0022 N/A TANK SOLUTION CT15 1,00
0023 N/A COVER - 1,00
0024 N/A COVER INNER LID TANK CT15-30 1,00
0025 N/A SCREW TCB TC 5 X10 UNI 9707 TZ 8,00
0026 9017840 SEAL, COVER, RECVY TANK 1,00
0027 N/A GASKET - 1,00
0028 9017844 FLOAT, SHUTOFF 1,00
0028 N/A NUT M 4 INX+ZN 1,00
0029 N/A WASHER 30x6x3 1,00
0030 N/A SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ 1,00
0031 9017842 HOSE ASSY, RECVY 1,00
0032 9017845 HOSE ASSY, DRAIN 1,00
0033 N/A TANK RECOVERY CT15 1,00
0034 9017839 GASKET, MOTOR, VACUUM 1,00
0035 N/A VALVE A SFERA MF 1/8" 1,00
0036 N/A CONNECTOR PORTAGOMMA 1/8" D.7 1,00
0037 N/A CAP 1/2" 1,00
0040 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 3,00
0041 N/A SCREW TE M 5X 35 UNI 5739 3,00
0042 N/A CLAMP EKOFLEX 9 23-35 1,00
0043 N/A WIRING FUSE HOLDER CT15 BATTERY 1,00
0044 N/A FUSE 30A 1,00

Page 2



Table: TANK ASM - CONT.

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: 14/08/2019

; 54
Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0045 9017850 CLIP, HOSE, RECVY 1,00
0046 N/A SCREW 2,00
0047 N/A NUT M 4 TEF UNI 7473 2,00
0048 N/A PROTECTION 1,00
0049 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00
0050 N/A EXTENSION AWG18 US PLUG 1,00
0051 897584 WASHER M4 4,00
0052 N/A WASHER 4-16 INOX A2 1,00
0053 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 8,00
0054 897585 KIT RECOVERY LID 1,00
0055 897586 SCREW TCB-TC 4X12 UNI7687 INX 1,00
0056 897587 PLATE CT15-30 1,00
0057 N/A NUT M 4 ATB A2 1,00
0058 N/A WASHER D. 4 INX 1,00
0059 897588 SCREW TE M 5X 35 UNI 5739 1,00
0060 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 1,00
0061 897589 WASHER UNI 6592 4X16 ZB 2,00
0062 897590 O-RING D. 6.75 X 1.78 NBR 70SH 1,00
0063 N/A FUSE LAMELLARE 20A 1,00
0064 N/A WIRING 1,00
0065 897591 CAP IEC 1,00
0066 897592 BRACKET - 1,00

Page 3



Table: HANDLE AND FRAME ASM

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A SCREW 4,8X19 14,00
0002 N/A CRANKCASE - 1,00
0003 N/A GEAR - 1,00
0004 N/A SCREW TBCE ISO 7380 8X22 ZB 4,00
0005 N/A SHELL DX 1,00
0006 N/A NUT M 8 BASSO 4,00
0007 N/A COVER - 2,00
0008 N/A FAIR-LEAD - 1,00
0009 N/A SHELL SX 1,00
0010 N/A LEVER DX 1,00
0011 N/A SUPPORT ELECTRONIC CARD 1,00
0012 N/A LEVER SX 1,00
0013 N/A LABEL DASHBOARD CT15-30-45 ECO 1,00
0014 N/A SPRING - 1,00
0015 9017689 SWITCH, HANDLE 1,00
0016 N/A LEVER ADJUSTMENT 1,00
0017 N/A LEVER RINVIO 1,00
0018 N/A SPRING - 1,00
0019 N/A HANDLE SUPPORT 1,00
0020 N/A BOARD LOGIC CT15-30-45-46 B 1,00
0021 N/A WIRING PUSH BOTTON CT45 C 1,00
0022 N/A WIRING RIBBON ROUND FLAT CT15-30 1,00
0023 N/A CRANKCASE NEW HANDLE FRONT 15-30-45 1,00
0024 N/A SCREW TC 4X12 ZN 1,00
0025 N/A WASHER 4-16 INOX A2 1,00
0026 N/A PIN - 1,00
0027 9017846 CABLE, LIFT, SQGE 1,00
0028 9017688 LEVER, LIFT, SQGE 1,00
0029 N/A SCREW TC 6X12 1,00
0030 897616 FRAME - 1,00
0031 897617 BUSHING - 2,00
0032 N/A WHEEL GRAY d.250 CT15-30-45 2,00
0033 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 ZC. 2,00
0034 N/A SCREW TE 8X16 UNI5739 2,00
0035 N/A CONNECTOR - 1,00
0036 9017857 FILTER, WATER 1,00
0037 N/A CONNECTOR - 1,00
0038 N/A TUBE - 1,00
0039 N/A CONNECTOR PORTAGOMMA 1/8" D.7 1,00
0040 N/A CONNECTOR - 1,00
0041 9017847 VALVE, WATER, SOLENOID, 24VDC 1,00
0042 N/A NUT M 4 ATB A2 2,00
0043 N/A CONNECTOR - 1,00
0044 N/A CONNECTOR PORTAGOMMA 1/8" D.7 1,00
Date: 14/08/2019 N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 4



Table: HANDLE AND FRAME ASM - CONT.

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0045 N/A TUBE - 1,00
0046 N/A SCREW TCTC 4X16 ACCIAIO INOX 2,00
0047 N/A PROTECTION ELETTROVALVOLA 1,00
0050 N/A LABEL CT15 GREY 1,00
0051 N/A HOOK - 1,00

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Date: 14/06/2018

Page 5



Table: SQUEEGEE AND SCRUBHEAD ASM

42

54

(29

28

61

60

59

65

64

47

45

44

43

49

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0001 N/A NUT M5 6,00
0002 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0003 9017827 BLADE, SQGE, REAR, LATEX 1,00
0004 N/A CONNECTOR ELBOW FITTING CT15-CT30 1,00
0005 N/A SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ 2,00
0006 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 6,00
0007 N/A FLANGE - 1,00
0008 N/A SMALL KNOB - 2,00
0009 N/A FLOOR WIPER YELLOW RAL1021 1,00
0010 N/A SCREW M5x20 3,00
0012 N/A BUSHING - 3,00
0013 9017848 WHEEL, SQGE 3,00
0014 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 6,00
0015 N/A NUT M 5 INOX 3,00
0016 9017826 BLADE, SQGE, FRONT, LATEX 1,00
0017 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0018 N/A SCREW M5x25 2,00
0019 N/A SCREW M5x35 2,00
0020 N/A SCREW M5x35 2,00
0021 N/A SCREW TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX 2,00
0022 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00
0023 N/A WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 INOX 2,00
0024 N/A NUT M6 INOX 2,00
0025 N/A ARM - 2,00
0026 N/A NUT M6 INOX 1,00
0027 9017849 SPRING, SQGE 2,00
0028 N/A SCREW TE 8X20 UNI5739 INX 1,00
0029 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX GRW UNI 1751 1,00
0030 N/A WASHER D. 8 X24 INX UNI 6593 1,00
0031 9017812 HUB, DRIVE, BRUSH, DISK 1,00
0032 N/A KEY 6X 6X30 UNI 6604 1,00
0033 N/A SCREW TE 6X20 UNI5739 INX 4,00
0034 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00
0035 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 4,00
0036 N/A BRACKET - 1,00
0037 N/A BODY SIDE SX 1,00
0038 N/A WASHER D. 6X18 INX UNI 6593 2,00
0039 N/A SCREW M6X140 1,00
0040 N/A SCREW TE 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739 4,00
0041 N/A WASHER D. 6 INX GRW UNI 1751 4,00
0042 N/A PLATE - 1,00
0043 N/A NUT M 8 INX 2,00
0044 N/A WASHER D. 8 INX UNI 6592 2,00
0045 N/A BUSHING - 2,00

Date: 14/06/2018

N/A - Contact Customer Service

Page 6



Table: SQUEEGEE AND SCRUBHEAD ASM - CONT

62 2

42

54

(29

28

61

60

59

65

64

47

45

44

43

49

Ref. Part No. Description Quantity
0047 N/A SCREW TE M 8X 30 INX UNI 5739 2,00
0048 9017686 VR, BRUSH KIT, MOTOR, BRUSH 4,00
0048 N/A MOTOR BRUSH 24V CT15B 1,00
0049 N/A COVER BRUSH HEAD CT15 1,00
0050 9017782 DRIVER ASSY, PAD, 35CM, 3-LUG 1,00
0051 N/A SCREW TE M5X12 INOX 3,00
0052 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 3,00
0053 N/A SUPPORT - 1,00
0054 N/A WASHER D. 5 INX GRW UNI 1751 3,00
0055 N/A SCREW TE M 6X 50 INOX A2 2,00
0056 9017848 WHEEL, SQGE 2,00
0057 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 2,00
0058 N/A SCREW TCB TC 5 X12 UNI 9707 TZ 2,00
0059 N/A SCREW TE M5X12 INOX 2,00
0060 N/A WASHER D. 5X14 INX 2,00
0061 897645 BRACKET - 1,00
0062 897646 COVER - 1,00
0064 897647 WIRING 1,00
0065 897648 FUSE 25A 1,00
N/A - Contact Customer Service
SQUEEGEE BLADES
0003 9017827 BLADE, SQUEEGEE, REAR 5961, LATEX [STD] 1,00
0003 9017830 BLADE, SQUEEGEE, REAR 596L, LINATEX 1,00
0003 & 00 9017832 BLADE KIT, SQGE, FRNT 536L/REAR 596L, POLYURETHANE 1,00
0016 9017826 BLADE, SQUEEGEE, FRONT, 536L, LATEX [STD] 1,00
0016 9017829 BLADE, SQUEEGEE, FRONT, 536L, LINATEX 1,00
BRUSHES, PADS & PAD DRIVER (PADS SOLD INDIVIDUALLY)
0050 9017836 BRUSH ASSY,DISK,SCB,35CM,3-LUG, PYP,SOFT 1,00
0050 9017834 BRUSH ASSY, DISK, SCB, 35CM, 3-LUG, PYP 1,00
0050 9017837 BRUSH ASSY, DISK,ABR, 35CM,3-LUG, 120GRIT 1,00
0050 9017782 DRIVER ASSY, PAD, 35CM, 3-LUG [STD] 1,00
222327 PAD, STRIPPING, 14.0D, BROWN 1,00
222326 PAD, SCB, 14.0D, BLUE 1,00
220325 PAD, BUFF, 14.0D, RED 1,00
200324 PAD, POLISH, 14.0D, WHITE 1,00
370091 PAD, STRIPPING, 14.0D, BLACK [HI PROD] 1,00
1051026 PAD, SURF PREP, 14.0D, MAROON 1,00

Date: 14/08/2019

Page 7



	PARTS MANUAL
	TANK ASM
	TANK ASM - CONT.
	HANDLE AND FRAME ASM
	HANDLE AND FRAME ASM - CONT.
	SQUEEGEE AND SCRUBHEAD ASM
	SQUEEGEE AND SCRUBHEAD ASM - CO
	SQUEEGEE BLADES
	BRUSHES, PADS & PAD DRIVER



